Q.25

Q.26
Q.27

Q.28

Q.29

Q.30
Q.31
Q.32

Q.33
Q.34

Q.35

Note:

Q.36

Q.37

Q.38

(680)

Define magnetic flux, electromagnetic induction
and write their units.

State and explain Ohm's Law.

Obtain expression for parallel combination of
Capacitors.

Obtain expression for electric field intensity due to
point charge.

State KCL and KVL.
Define TIR. Write essential conditions for TIR.
Define Reflection. Write its laws.

Explain any two engineering applications of
Ultrasonics.

Write methods to control Reverberation time.

Differentiate between transverse and logitudinal
wave motion.

Write 5 applications of nanotechnology.
SECTION-D

Long answer type questions. Attempt any two
questions out of three questions. (2x10=20)

Explain various types of vibrations with one
example each.

State Gauss Law of Electrostatics. Obtain its
expression using a neat diagram.

Explain Conductor, Semiconductor and insulator on
the basis of energy and theory.
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SECTION-A
Note: Multiple choice questions. All questions are
compulsory (10x1=10)
SHM stands for
a) Standard harmonic motion
b) Simple Harmonic Motion
c¢) Simple Hormonal motion
d) Standard Hormonal motion
Repetition of sound is known as
a) Reverberation b) Noise
c¢) Echo d) Noneofthem

Q3

Q4

Microscope is used to see the objects which are
a) Nearand large b) Farandlarge

c) Nearandsmall d) Farandsmall

STunit of charge is
a) Ampere b) Coulomb
c) Watt d) Noneofthem
() 200023/170023/
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Q.5

Q.6

Q.7

Q.8

Q.9

Q.10

Ohm is STunit of
a) Electric force b) Electric field
c) Capacitance d) Resistance

Which one among following is a dia magnetic
material

a) Iron b) Nickel

c) Gold d) Noneofthem
Pure semiconductors are also called
semiconductor

a) Intrinsic b) Extrinsic

c) p-type d) n-type
Optical fibers are based on the principle of

a) Reflection

b) Refraction

c) Total Internal Reflection

d) None

No resistance at very low temperature is called
a) Nanotechnology b) Conductivity
c) SuperConductivity d) Allofthem

Which of the following is not an application of laser
a) Seam Welding b) Drilling
c) ColdWelding d) Noneofthem
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Note:

Q.11
Q.12
Q.13
Q.14
Q.15

Q.16
Q.17

Q.18

Q.19
Q.20

Note:

Q.21
Q.22

Q.23

Q.24

SECTION-B
Objective type questions. All questions are
compulsory. (10x1=10)
Define Cantilever.
Write full form of SONAR.
Write ST unit of Power of lens.

Give 2 examples of ferromagnetic material.

The SI unit of electric power is
(Volt/Watt).

Write expression for Ohm's law.

The magnetic lines of force make closed loops.
(True/False)

A Diode is conducting in
Reverse) Bias.

(Forward /

Name any two nanomaterials.
Name the innermost part of Optical fiber.
SECTION-C

Short answer type questions. Attempt any twelve
questions out of fifteen questions. (12x5=60)

List five applications of LASER.
Define optical fiber and explain its parts.

Differentiate between p-type and n-type
semiconductors.

What is rectifier? Explain half wave rectifier in brief.
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